



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulations

02-232B Valleywood Dr Improvements PH 2

Description: Acct # 5257-77750
Cemetery to Dorothy Lane

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Default Section									
0010	202-1010	FOOT	50.00	\$8.000	\$400.00	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$18.000	\$900.00
	PIPE REMOVED (>8")								
0020	202-1100	EACH	2.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$350.000	\$700.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00
	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED								
0030	202-2101	FOOT	1,174.00	\$6.000	\$7,044.00	\$8.000	\$9,392.00	\$8.000	\$9,392.00
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN								
0040	202-3021	SF	6,996.00	\$1.500	\$10,494.00	\$2.500	\$17,490.00	\$2.000	\$13,992.00
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN								
0050	202-3501	SF	1,079.00	\$1.500	\$1,618.50	\$1.500	\$1,618.50	\$5.000	\$5,395.00
	ASPHALT DRIVE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN								
0060	203A-1101	CY	225.00	\$30.000	\$6,750.00	\$30.000	\$6,750.00	\$28.000	\$6,300.00
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"								
0070	204-1001	SY	900.00	\$1.500	\$1,350.00	\$1.000	\$900.00	\$2.000	\$1,800.00
	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN								
0080	254-1301	SY	4,926.00	\$1.250	\$6,157.50	\$3.000	\$14,778.00	\$3.200	\$15,763.20
	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5", AS PER PLAN								
0100	304-1001	TON	52.00	\$40.000	\$2,080.00	\$35.000	\$1,820.00	\$50.000	\$2,600.00
	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0110	407-2001	GAL	505.00	\$1.000	\$505.00	\$1.100	\$555.50	\$6.500	\$3,282.50
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN								
0120	441-1101	TON	440.00	\$70.000	\$30,800.00	\$90.000	\$39,600.00	\$90.000	\$39,600.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5"), AS PER PLAN								
0130	441-1003	TON	17.00	\$70.000	\$1,190.00	\$200.000	\$3,400.00	\$110.000	\$1,870.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (2.5"), AS PER PLAN								
0140	605B-1031	FOOT	100.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$18.000	\$1,800.00
	3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0150	608A-1001	SF	2,400.00	\$5.000	\$12,000.00	\$5.750	\$13,800.00	\$6.500	\$15,600.00
	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN								
0160	608A-2001	SF	1,220.00	\$5.500	\$6,710.00	\$6.500	\$7,930.00	\$9.400	\$11,468.00
	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN								
0170	608A-3001	SF	507.00	\$8.000	\$4,056.00	\$10.000	\$5,070.00	\$10.500	\$5,323.50
	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN								
0180	608A-3083	SF	40.00	\$40.000	\$1,600.00	\$40.000	\$1,600.00	\$55.000	\$2,200.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN								
0190	608A-2061	SF	3,099.00	\$5.500	\$17,044.50	\$6.500	\$20,143.50	\$8.250	\$25,566.75
	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN								
0200	609-1110	FOOT	1,154.00	\$28.000	\$32,312.00	\$30.000	\$34,620.00	\$38.000	\$43,852.00
	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN								
0210	609-1111	FOOT	415.00	\$28.000	\$11,620.00	\$22.000	\$9,130.00	\$24.000	\$9,960.00
	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MACHINE SET, AS PER PLAN								
0220	611-4000	EACH	1.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
	CLEANOUT								
0230	611-4013	FOOT	22.00	\$25.000	\$550.00	\$15.000	\$330.00	\$18.000	\$396.00
	4" CONDUIT, PVC								
0240	611-4120	FOOT	110.00	\$45.000	\$4,950.00	\$45.000	\$4,950.00	\$45.000	\$4,950.00
	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL								
0250	611-4150	FOOT	103.00	\$55.000	\$5,665.00	\$55.000	\$5,665.00	\$50.000	\$5,150.00
	15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL								
0260	611-4180	FOOT	173.00	\$65.000	\$11,245.00	\$65.000	\$11,245.00	\$55.000	\$9,515.00
	18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0270	611-1200 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED	EACH	1.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.00	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00
0280	611-1000 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	5.00	\$2,500.000	\$12,500.00	\$1,100.000	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$12,500.00
0290	611-2100 MANHOLE, ODOT TYPE 3, 60" PRECAST BASE	EACH	2.00	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.000	\$8,400.00
0300	611-2801 STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	19.00	\$500.000	\$9,500.00	\$300.000	\$5,700.00	\$100.000	\$1,900.00
0310	614-1001 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$9,200.000	\$9,200.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00
0320	644-1500 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	\$4,000.000	\$80.00	\$50,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.000	\$1,100.00
0330	644-1800 CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.02	\$4,000.000	\$80.00	\$50,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.000	\$1,100.00
0340	653-0301 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN	TON	60.00	\$50.000	\$3,000.00	\$55.000	\$3,300.00	\$80.000	\$4,800.00
0350	659-0101 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SY	550.00	\$3.000	\$1,650.00	\$5.000	\$2,750.00	\$5.000	\$2,750.00
0360	901-6365 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	15.00	\$250.000	\$3,750.00	\$125.000	\$1,875.00	\$120.000	\$1,800.00
0370	902-2002 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
0380	902-2005 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6.00	\$750.000	\$4,500.00	\$650.000	\$3,900.00	\$100.000	\$600.00
0390	915-1302 EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	100.00	\$2.000	\$200.00	\$2.000	\$200.00	\$9.000	\$900.00
Section 2: Contingency									
0410	901-6300 WATER SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)	FOOT	45.00	\$25.000	\$1,125.00	\$35.000	\$1,575.00	\$60.000	\$2,700.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0420	902-3000	FOOT	75.00	\$25.000	\$1,875.00	\$20.000	\$1,500.00	\$50.000	\$3,750.00
SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)									
(40 Items)			Totals:		\$238,901.50		\$261,437.50		\$297,975.95

Line Number	Item	Unit	(3) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.			(4) Adleta, Inc		(5) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
			Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Default Section									
0010	202-1010	FOOT	50.00	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$36.000	\$1,800.00	\$12.000	\$600.00
	PIPE REMOVED (>8")								
0020	202-1100	EACH	2.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$336.000	\$672.00	\$550.000	\$1,100.00
	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED								
0030	202-2101	FOOT	1,174.00	\$8.250	\$9,685.50	\$7.410	\$8,699.34	\$7.000	\$8,218.00
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN								
0040	202-3021	SF	6,996.00	\$0.900	\$6,296.40	\$1.500	\$10,494.00	\$3.000	\$20,988.00
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN								
0050	202-3501	SF	1,079.00	\$2.000	\$2,158.00	\$1.500	\$1,618.50	\$3.000	\$3,237.00
	ASPHALT DRIVE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN								
0060	203A-1101	CY	225.00	\$25.000	\$5,625.00	\$29.700	\$6,682.50	\$35.000	\$7,875.00
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"								
0070	204-1001	SY	900.00	\$2.750	\$2,475.00	\$8.400	\$7,560.00	\$2.000	\$1,800.00
	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN								
0080	254-1301	SY	4,926.00	\$3.000	\$14,778.00	\$2.900	\$14,285.40	\$3.000	\$14,778.00
	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5", AS PER PLAN								
0100	304-1001	TON	52.00	\$45.000	\$2,340.00	\$44.400	\$2,308.80	\$28.000	\$1,456.00
	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN								
0110	407-2001	GAL	505.00	\$2.500	\$1,262.50	\$1.000	\$505.00	\$1.000	\$505.00
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN								
0120	441-1101	TON	440.00	\$95.500	\$42,020.00	\$87.100	\$38,324.00	\$92.000	\$40,480.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5"), AS PER PLAN								
0130	441-1003	TON	17.00	\$180.000	\$3,060.00	\$204.700	\$3,479.90	\$217.000	\$3,689.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (2.5"), AS PER PLAN								
0140	605B-1031	FOOT	100.00	\$7.000	\$700.00	\$13.400	\$1,340.00	\$22.000	\$2,200.00
	3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0150	608A-1001	SF	2,400.00	\$7.500	\$18,000.00	\$6.700	\$16,080.00	\$7.000	\$16,800.00
	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN								
0160	608A-2001	SF	1,220.00	\$9.000	\$10,980.00	\$7.600	\$9,272.00	\$8.000	\$9,760.00
	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN								

Line Number	Item	Unit	(3) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.			(4) Adleta, Inc		(5) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
			Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0170	608A-3001	SF	507.00	\$13.000	\$6,591.00	\$11.000	\$5,577.00	\$16.700	\$8,466.90
	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN								
0180	608A-3083	SF	40.00	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$11.400	\$456.00	\$34.000	\$1,360.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN								
0190	608A-2061	SF	3,099.00	\$7.750	\$24,017.25	\$8.600	\$26,651.40	\$8.000	\$24,792.00
	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN								
0200	609-1110	FOOT	1,154.00	\$32.750	\$37,793.50	\$23.200	\$26,772.80	\$44.000	\$50,776.00
	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN								
0210	609-1111	FOOT	415.00	\$23.000	\$9,545.00	\$23.200	\$9,628.00	\$34.000	\$14,110.00
	KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MACHINE SET, AS PER PLAN								
0220	611-4000	EACH	1.00	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$150.100	\$150.10	\$500.000	\$500.00
	CLEANOUT								
0230	611-4013	FOOT	22.00	\$21.000	\$462.00	\$45.300	\$996.60	\$20.000	\$440.00
	4" CONDUIT, PVC								
0240	611-4120	FOOT	110.00	\$38.000	\$4,180.00	\$79.100	\$8,701.00	\$72.000	\$7,920.00
	12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL								
0250	611-4150	FOOT	103.00	\$42.000	\$4,326.00	\$93.500	\$9,630.50	\$92.000	\$9,476.00
	15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL								
0260	611-4180	FOOT	173.00	\$62.000	\$10,726.00	\$95.900	\$16,590.70	\$115.000	\$19,895.00
	18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL								
0270	611-1200	EACH	1.00	\$3,400.000	\$3,400.00	\$2,609.000	\$2,609.00	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.00
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED								
0280	611-1000	EACH	5.00	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$2,028.700	\$10,143.50	\$1,700.000	\$8,500.00
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B								
0290	611-2100	EACH	2.00	\$3,900.000	\$7,800.00	\$4,540.000	\$9,080.00	\$4,440.000	\$8,880.00
	MANHOLE, ODOT TYPE 3, 60" PRECAST BASE								
0300	611-2801	EACH	19.00	\$400.000	\$7,600.00	\$575.900	\$10,942.10	\$945.000	\$17,955.00
	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN								
0310	614-1001	LS	1.00	\$24,385.000	\$24,385.00	\$1,575.000	\$1,575.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	(3) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(4) Adleta, Inc		(5) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0320	644-1500 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.02	\$42,570.000	\$851.40	\$44,698.500	\$893.97	\$54,000.000	\$1,080.00
0330	644-1800 CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	MILE	0.02	\$44,895.000	\$897.90	\$47,140.000	\$942.80	\$54,000.000	\$1,080.00
0340	653-0301 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN	TON	60.00	\$56.000	\$3,360.00	\$51.400	\$3,084.00	\$33.400	\$2,004.00
0350	659-0101 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SY	550.00	\$7.250	\$3,987.50	\$5.200	\$2,860.00	\$6.000	\$3,300.00
0360	901-6365 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	15.00	\$145.000	\$2,175.00	\$386.500	\$5,797.50	\$668.000	\$10,020.00
0370	902-2002 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5.00	\$600.000	\$3,000.00	\$576.000	\$2,880.00	\$945.000	\$4,725.00
0380	902-2005 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6.00	\$700.000	\$4,200.00	\$575.900	\$3,455.40	\$668.000	\$4,008.00
0390	915-1302 EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	100.00	\$8.000	\$800.00	\$5.700	\$570.00	\$11.000	\$1,100.00
Section 2: Contingency									
0410	901-6300 WATER SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)	FOOT	45.00	\$80.000	\$3,600.00	\$210.000	\$9,450.00	\$100.000	\$4,500.00
0420	902-3000 SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL ADJUSTED (CONTINGENCY)	FOOT	75.00	\$96.000	\$7,200.00	\$315.980	\$23,698.50	\$200.000	\$15,000.00
(40 Items)			Totals:		\$304,127.95		\$316,257.31		\$372,173.90